GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT BALTISTAN

« OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PHE & BUILDING DIVISION GB PWD SKARDU

GBPWD

No. EE-PHE-AGB- 1(3)/2021-22/ 4430

skardu dated 3p/% June, 2022

INVITATION TQ BID:-

Gilgit Baltistan Public Works Department PHE & Bu

bids from well reputed and experienced constructors /Firms

STAGE ONE

8

[ Description

1 Estimated
Cout
Ri. Million

Category
& Code

Bid
Security
Earnest As.
Money
(3%)

ilding Division GR PWD Skardu invites sealed

S IWs under PPRA 200+ rule 46(1) 1 ¢ SINGLE

wlow mentioned work -

ENVELOPE PROCEDURES, from the registered with Palastan Engineenng Council
Naving relevant eategory and code for the execution of 1

~l:'ﬁ':-i.lrmg: Dated & Time of
Bids

Opening Date & Tima of
Rids

Date

Time

| Date Time

o1

] Construclion of waier sapply
| Scheme at Roundu

i

(Conss. of water supply at Hingo,
Hardas, Nagepoot and Poonhang
Rourdu ) Portien -1

22.258

Cek
above
CE-09

BER000/-

20-07-2022

11:00 AM

20:07-2022 | 1130AM

k

(Cons. of water supply at Harpo
Rals  and  Datling  Thorsey
Rowndu )

Portion «11

10.656

C-6 8
above
CE-09

320000/

20-07-2022

G230 FM

20-07-2022 | CI0FPM

03

Const. ol water supply
scheme for Gamba, Shigari
Kalan, Giayoul, Sundus
Katpanah, Rangah Zasnah,
Tandal Kharbo, Chunda,
Kowardu, Qumrah, Hoto and
Kachura at Halga-ll Skardu

Const. of Storage Tank at
Gayoul and Tandal, Intake
Chamber Giayoul, Tandal,
Chunda and Kharbo and
HOPE Pipe at Tandal,
Chunda Shongs Tandal,
Karaldo, Glayul and Kharbo
{Portion -l

23.185

cCHE&
above
CE09

696000/

2207-2022 |

1100 AM

22:07-2022 | 11:30 AM

1)

Copst. of Slorage Tank a1
flanga, Zasna, Kawardo and
Qumarah Intake Chamber
Kowardo and Hoto HOPE Pipe
at  Hoto, Zasna,Qumrah,
Katpana, Ranga, Sundus and
Kowardo

(Portion -II)

21.233

C-6'E
above
CED9

637000/

22.07-2022

02:30 PM

22-07-2022

03:00PM |

MANDATROY CONDITIONS:

The bidder shall be screened out in the preli

|. PEC valid registration for CFY.
2. PEC relevant Category and Code.

minary checking subject to not ful fillment of all conditions, rendered as under

3
4
5.
6

7.

Receipt of renewal fee for 2021-22 (in origmal).

NOC “No Sick Project” from Works Secretaniat

CNIC of the Prospective bidder / firm.

Signature of bidder / witness on bidding documents is mandatory.

Late submission of bid will not be entertained.

TERM & COND ITIONS:

The bid security 3% of Engineers cost estimate in form of Call Deposit issued by a scheduled bank of Pakistan

in the name of XEN PHE & Building Division Skardu valid for a period of 28 days beyond the bid validity
period.

Conditional tenders shall not be accepled.

In case of firms / company / joint venture. registered power ul‘atmr%; :u"-d partnership deed in original must be

¢

produced for issuance of tender documents,




F___"'___

5 y
4 The employer reserves the right 1o aceept or reject any bid and the bidding process and regect all bids with
reasens thereof (if anyv).
S, Incnse of holiday, tender shall be opened on nest working day wathont farther intiniation
6. The terms and condition (Poliey) for tender process circulated by Wirks Secretariat dated 26" October 2021
will be followed and copy enclpsed with bid documents,
7. Bidding document will be issued on production of the 3% camest maney and can be recerved from the iflice af
the Exceutive Engineer PHE & Building Division GBI PWB Skardu dunng office houes
& One contractor / Firm AV will be eligible to participate in one tender from the abave scheduled mention works
ENGR L HADI)
Executive Engineer
PHE & Bullding Division GB PWD
Skardu
Ph: 05815920209
Fax: 05815-920230
DISTRIBUTIONS:-

01) Secretory Works Department GB PWD Gilgit

02) The Chief Engineer Baltistan Region GEPWD Skardu

D3) The Superintending Engineer Shigar / Skardu Circle office GEPWD Skardu,

04) Deputy Director (MEIMP), Public procurement Authority 17 Floor PBL Building near
State Bank Sector G-5/2 islamabad.

05) OHice Notice Board

06) Office Copy



