COVERNMENT OF GILGIT BALTISTAN OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE & BUILDING DIVISION GB PWD SKARDU



No. EE-PHE-AGB- 1(3)/2021-22///30

Skardu dated

INVITATION TO BID:-

Gilgit Baltistan Public Works Department PHE & Building Division GB PWD Skardu invites sealed bids from well reputed and experienced constructors /Firms / JVs under PPRA 2004 rule 36(b) i.e SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURES, from the registered with Pakistan Engineering Council

having relevant category and code for the execution of below mentioned work-

S.B	ing relevant category and c Description	Estimated Cost Rs. Million	Category & Code	Bid Security Earnest Rs. Money (3%)	Closing Dated & Time of Bids		Opening Date & Time of Bids	
					Date	Time	Date	Time
01	Construction of water supply Scheme at Roundu							
i)	(Const. of water supply at Hingo, Hardas, Nagegoot and Poorthang Roundu) Portion -1	22.258	C-6 & above CE-09	668000/-	20-07-2022	11:00 AM	20-07-2022	11 30 AM
ii)	(Const. of water supply at Harpo Bala and Dirling Thorsay Roundu.) Portion -II	10 656	C-6 & above CE-09	320000/-	20-07-2022	02:30 PM	20-07-2022	03:00 PM
03	Const. of water supply scheme for Gamba, Shigari Kalan, Giayoul, Sundus Katpanah, Rangah Zasnah, Tandal Kharbo, Chunda, Kowardu, Qumrah, Hoto and Kachura at Halqa-II Skardu							
Ð	Const. of Storage Tank at Gayoul and Tandal, Intake Chamber Giayoul, Tandal, Chunda and Kharbo and HDPE Pipe at Tandal, Chunda, Shongs Tandal, Karaldo, Giayul and Kharbo (Portion -I)	23.185	C-6 & above CE-09	696000/-	22-07-2022	11:00 AM	22-07-2022	11:30 AM
11)	Const. of Storage Tank at Ranga, Zasna, Kawardo and Qumarah Intake Chamber Kowardo and Hoto HDPE Pipe at Hoto, Zasna, Qumrah, Katpana, Ranga, Sundus and Kowardo (Portion -II)		C-6 & above CE-09	637000/-	22-07-2022	02:30 PM	22-07-2022	03:00 PM

MANDATROY CONDITIONS:

The bidder shall be screened out in the preliminary checking subject to not fulfillment of all conditions, rendered as under:

- PEC valid registration for CFY.
- PEC relevant Category and Code.
- 3. Receipt of renewal fee for 2021-22 (in original).
- NOC "No Sick Project" from Works Secretariat
- CNIC of the Prospective bidder / firm.
- Signature of bidder / witness on bidding documents is mandatory.
- 7. Late submission of bid will not be entertained.

TERM & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The bid security 3% of Engineers cost estimate in form of Call Deposit issued by a scheduled bank of Pakistan in the name of XEN PHE & Building Division Skardu valid for a period of 28 days beyond the bid validity period.
- Conditional tenders shall not be accepted.
- 3. In case of firms / company / joint venture, registered power of attorney and partnership deed in original must be produced for issuance of tender documents.

- The employer reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and the bidding process and reject all bids with reasons thereof (if any).
- 5. In case of holiday, tender shall be opened on next working day without further intimation.
- The terms and condition (Policy) for tender process circulated by Works Secretariat dated 26th October 2021 will be followed and copy enclosed with bid documents.
- Bidding document will be issued on production of the 3% earnest money and can be received from the office of the Executive Engineer PHE & Building Division GB PWD Skardu during office hours.
- 8. One contractor / Firm /JV will be eligible to participate in one tender from the above scheduled mention works.

(ENGR. ABOUL HADI)
Executive Engineer
PHE & Building Division GB PWD
Skardu
Ph: 05815-920209

Fax: 05815-920230

DISTRIBUTIONS:-

- 01) Secretory Works Department GB PWD Gilgit
- 02) The Chief Engineer Baltistan Region GBPWD Skardu
- 03) The Superintending Engineer Shigar / Skardu Circle office GBPWD Skardu.
- 04) Deputy Director (M&IMP), Public procurement Authority 1st Floor PBL Building near State Bank Sector G-5/2 Islamabad.
- 05) Office Notice Board
- 06) Office Copy